Common Services Tunnels (Declaration of Marina Bay Common Services Tunnel Area) Notification 2021

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

- 1 Citation and commencement
- 2 Declaration of Marina Bay Common Services Tunnel Area

THE SCHEDULE Marina Bay Common Services Tunnel Area

No. S 6

COMMON SERVICES TUNNELS ACT 2018 (ACT 17 OF 2018)

COMMON SERVICES TUNNELS (DECLARATION OF MARINA BAY COMMON SERVICES TUNNEL AREA) NOTIFICATION 2021

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 6(1) of the Common Services Tunnels Act 2018, the Minister for National Development makes the following Notification:

Citation and commencement

1. This Notification is the Common Services Tunnels (Declaration of Marina Bay Common Services Tunnel Area) Notification 2021 and comes into operation on 7 January 2021.

Declaration of Marina Bay Common Services Tunnel Area

2. The Minister declares the area set out in the Schedule to be a common services